L14000172450

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



900266027809

11/04/14--01005--016 **130.00

TAL NOV -4 PHOLISECTION OF STATE

NOV 0 5 2014 S. YOUNG **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	ZANUK INDUSTRIES, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company		
The enclosed Articl	es of Organization and fee(s) as	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all cor	respondence concerning this m	atter to the following:	
		JORGE NOLC Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	-1,,,,
	2561 NE 184 TERRACE		PICEU
	Address 200		
N MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160-2040 City/State and Zip Code			
	E-mail address: (to be used	rgenolc@yahoo.com d for future annual report notifica	ation)
For further informat	tion concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	
	Jorge Nolc at (at (at (at (at (at (786) 487-12 Area Code Daytime Te	291 lephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		
3 \$125.00 Filing Fee	☑\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ZANUK INDUSTRIES, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605 hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be:

ZANUK INDUSTRIES, LLC

FILED FILED FILED

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The principal place of business of the organization in Florida shall be:

6000 COLLINS AVENUE # 321 MIAMI BEACH. FL 33140

ARTICLE III - EFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - DURATION

Subject to the provisions of Article 8, the Organization existence shall terminate no later than 99 years from its date of commencement, unless the Organization is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE V - PURPOSE

The general purpose for which the organization is organized to transact any lawful business in the United States for which organization may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida including Import and Export Activities.

In addition, the organization shall have unlimited power to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any or all lawful businesses for which limited liability organizations may be organized according to the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLES VI - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent of this Organization is:

Jorge Noic

2561 NE 184 Terrace - N Miami Beach, Florida 33160-2040

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated organization at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Miami, NOV 3 - 2014

Signature of Registered Agent

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional member(s) shall be admitted to the Organization except with the unanimous written consent of all the member(s) of the Organization and upon such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the member(s). A member may transfer his or her interest in the Organization as set forth in the regulations of the Organization, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the Organization or become a member unless all the other member(s) of the Organization other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

[77]

This Organization shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of any member or manager, or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member of this limited liability company, unless the remaining members shall unanimously agree to continue the business of the organization, in which event, this organization shall not so terminate.

ARTICLE IX - AMENDMENTS

This Organization reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, and any right conferred upon the Members is subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE X - MANAGEMENT

The Organization shall be managed by its members, or you can list the name of the person who will be specifically managing the organization. The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company is:

"MBR" Authorized Member - SACHA MOISE HENRI UZAN

Address shall be the same as the principal office of the organization. \Longrightarrow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned, an authorized representative of the members, has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Miami, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes.

Miami, NOV 3 - 2014

SACHA MOISE HENRI UZAN Authorized Representative of the Members